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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 41

 16,825 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 388 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 114 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,328 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,328 

 10,700 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,666 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 780 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 349 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 540 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 49 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 63 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 112 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAVID MATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA A. BERKAITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. GIUSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ISDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,275 

Unrecorded  1,053 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 42

 17,776 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,312 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,312 

 14,205 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 920 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 230 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 514 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,225 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 67 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 29 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 51 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABE SAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY HOSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,257 

Unrecorded  1,055 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 43

 20,400 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 427 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 284 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,111 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,111 

 16,703 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 681 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 197 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 670 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,603 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 69 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 21 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 85 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MCKIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WAEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BROWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON WILLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE A. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANEHISI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,050 

Unrecorded  1,061 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 44

 22,521 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 339 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 235 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,095 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,095 

 14,457 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,143 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 692 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 978 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 3,327 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 95 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 48 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 137 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBIN FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZAA GILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTALI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURNIMA KAPUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON E. REYOS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZENWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,905 

Unrecorded  1,190 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 45

 11,189 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 259 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,544 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,544 

 5,094 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,656 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 674 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 308 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 401 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 55 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 57 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 115 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELIKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE ZETIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,368 

Unrecorded  1,176 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 46

 18,804 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 568 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 172 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,549 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,549 

 9,306 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,813 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,038 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 504 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 686 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 103 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 77 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 144 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY C. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB CAPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK D'EMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUDDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. HOBAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,686 

Unrecorded  1,863 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 47

 10,368 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 284 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,743 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,743 

 4,878 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,249 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 564 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 301 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 391 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 72 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 42 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 97 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKA TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,600 

Unrecorded  1,143 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 48

 15,034 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 174 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,382 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,382 

 7,109 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,339 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,230 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 177 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 414 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 83 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 91 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 75 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF KINGSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFEILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULES FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAHLA FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKE GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHCI MELARED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GOTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEFKOWITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHES KRYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD BONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA B SCHLEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURI ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VER VEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL YOSEF LAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOM TOW PORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 48

Total Votes  12,564 

Unrecorded  2,818 

Assembly District 49

 8,204 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,481 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,481 

 3,883 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,532 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 495 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 256 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 296 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 44 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 40 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 58 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELE FEREYC (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE G CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,614 

Unrecorded  867 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 50

 14,413 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 159 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 247 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,820 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,820 

 9,759 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,133 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 252 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 976 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,577 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 66 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 39 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 101 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ANTHONY SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE LAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,920 

Unrecorded  900 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 51

 12,517 PUBLIC COUNTER

 58 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 172 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,889 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,889 

 8,164 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,269 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 313 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 631 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,293 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 60 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 35 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 74 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARENIA REILLY-COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRIETTA MAGILICUTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY GANZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,855 

Unrecorded  1,034 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 52

 31,130 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 577 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 398 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,110 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,110 

 22,622 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,770 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 346 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,394 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 4,671 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 88 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 55 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 200 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA CUNDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE GRIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH -MELISSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MCKIE-KRISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETUMUS BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,171 

Unrecorded  939 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 53

 13,908 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 114 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 212 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,245 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,245 

 9,906 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 647 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 136 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 842 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,247 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 42 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 28 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 88 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANNA MAE F. WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANDS DEV MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,946 

Unrecorded  1,299 

Assembly District 54

 10,537 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 113 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,812 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,812 

 8,469 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 442 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 94 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 416 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 550 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 31 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 19 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 57 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ASHER FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MCKIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,083 

Unrecorded  729 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 55

 14,377 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 233 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,873 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,873 

 12,704 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 317 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 95 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 297 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 488 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 30 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 21 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 39 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,997 

Unrecorded  876 

Assembly District 56

 18,984 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 323 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 332 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,645 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,645 

 15,950 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 373 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 98 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 769 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,364 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 54 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 19 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 60 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOYNER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIZZEL MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,701 

Unrecorded  944 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 57

 27,704 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 514 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 433 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,651 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,651 

 21,611 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 560 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 128 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,520 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 3,427 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 58 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 34 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 126 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BILL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSON WENTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO FARRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CERRATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HOFRIENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PANO GARTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MENOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPP RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,486 

Unrecorded  1,165 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 58

 18,991 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 373 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,507 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,507 

 17,511 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 402 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 110 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 195 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 415 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 32 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 9 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 16 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAVID WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,694 

Unrecorded  813 

Assembly District 59

 21,088 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,598 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,598 

 14,849 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,650 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 882 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 341 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 481 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 53 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 49 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 59 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GUAMBARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL LORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,377 

Unrecorded  1,221 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Assembly District 60

 16,844 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 193 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,263 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,263 

 14,976 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 451 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 118 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 250 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 388 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 36 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 13 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 34 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADELINE BUNCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN BANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,278 

Unrecorded  985 

Assembly District 64

 5,936 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 136 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,127 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,127 

 3,024 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,664 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 415 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 204 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 311 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 36 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 12 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 34 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,701 

Unrecorded  426 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 347,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 95 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,267 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4,173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  358,085 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  358,085 

 245,880 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 38,677 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 8,887 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 11,892 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 25,095 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,223 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 801 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 1,762 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELINE BUNCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MAE F. WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARENIA REILLY-COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL MCKIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB CAPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABE SAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA CUNDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSON WENTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WAEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF KINGSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFEILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MATHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 DAVID WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELIKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELE FEREYC (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GUAMBARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO FARRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBIN FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRIETTA MAGILICUTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN BANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA A. BERKAITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ANTHONY SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK D'EMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANDS DEV MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CERRATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HOFRIENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PANO GARTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOYNER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE ZETIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 2 JULES FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE LAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZAA GILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAHLA FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE GRIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKE GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH -MELISSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL LORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIZZEL MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHCI MELARED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GOTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEFKOWITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MCKIE-KRISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTALI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKA TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. GIUSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETUMUS BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHES KRYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURNIMA KAPUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY GANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON E. REYOS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUDDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ISDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD BONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MENOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE G CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BROWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZENWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA B SCHLEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON WILLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE A. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY HOSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURI ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANEHISI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. HOBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPP RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 122 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VER VEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL YOSEF LAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOM TOW PORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:47PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

Total Votes  334,528 

Unrecorded  23,557 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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